Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			ame	Execution Date			
Mr. Donald R. Smith Sr. 10/15/2008							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Mrs. Melinda M. Bond						
Street Address:	411 East Main ST						
City:	Bath						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code:	18014-1948						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 7108		71089					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (610)868-8869 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 610/867-9700							
Emerily a swillkinger @veriage set							
Email:c.a.wilkinson@verizon.netCorrespondent Name:Charles A. Wilkinson, Esq.							
Address Line 1: 68 East Broad ST							
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1426							
Address Line 4: Bethlehem, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1647Y108-2J				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Charles A. Wilkinson				
Total Attachments: 1 source=SmithSrASSIGNMENT#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION.

WHEREAS, I, DONALD R. SMITH, SR. of 95 Young Street, Easton, Pennsylvania 18042, hereinafter referred to as the co-inventor, having invented together with KENNETH D. BOND certain new and useful improvements in a "DOUBLE SIDED ADHESIVE CARPET TAPE" set forth and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 7,108,910 issued September 19, 2006 in the names of DONALD R. SMITH, SR. and KENNETH D. BOND as co-inventors and,

WHEREAS, MELINDA M. BOND residing at 411 East Main Street, Bath, Pennsylvania 18014 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention of co-inventor DONALD R. SMITH, SR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000), in hand paid to the co-inventor DONALD R. SMITH, SR. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said co-inventor, DONALD R. SMITH, SR., have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said MELINDA M. BOND, the ASSIGNEE, her successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention described in said patent in the United States as well as all countries foreign to the United States and of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for her sole use and behoof together with KENNETH D. BOND; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be maintained, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I, said DONALD R. SMITH, SR. covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this 1549 day of October	, 2008 at <u>Belltehom</u> PA
By: Mar Car Donald-R. Smith, Sr	City/State
On this <u>15^{+h}</u> day of <u>October</u> SMITH, SR., to me known and known to me to be c application, the ASSIGNOR above named, and ack ASSIGNMENT on behalf of said ASSIGNEE and pu	o-inventor of above-mentioned patent nowledged that he executed the foregoing
Mallay Adapper	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Mallory L. Lapping, Notary Public City Of Bethlehem, Northampton County My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Associat
RECORDED: 10/16/2008	REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0889